



## List of allergens for Meica products

Last update: 28 February 2024

### Important information

1. During manufacturing of our products, the ingredients identified in this list are used according to the recipe. Despite all care, however slightest traces of other allergens can't always be fully excluded for technical production reasons.

**X = used according to the recipe**

**s = traces possible**

2. Our recipes are subject to change, therefore it is possible that a product at the same time is commercially available in various versions during this transition period. **Relevant for the allergens contained in the product is the list of ingredients on the label.** We would therefore ask you to always check the composition of the products based on the ingredients list of the label.

3. This allergen table is intended for personal use only. Reproduction or publication of data is only allowed with the consent of Meica GmbH & Co. KG.

### 4. Disclaimer

Due to the points previously mentioned the Meica GmbH & Co. KG is not liable for health problems that occur relying upon the information given in the table.

As a brand manufacturer we would like to inform you extensively. For further questions about the allergen table please do not hesitate to contact us personally.

Meica Ammerländische Fleischwarenfabrik  
Fritz Meinen GmbH & Co. KG  
Meicastraße 6  
26188 Edewecht

phone: +49(0) 4405 / 999-0  
fax: +49(0) 4405 / 999-100  
e-mail: [meica@meica.de](mailto:meica@meica.de)



Product (some of the products are sold in different package sizes)	Cereals cont. gluten and products thereof	Crustaceans and products thereof	Eggs and products thereof	Fish and products thereof	Peanuts and products thereof	Soybeans and products thereof	Milk and prod. Thereof (without lactose)	Lactose (milk sugar)	Nuts and products thereof	Sesame seeds and products thereof	Celery and products thereof	Mustard and products thereof	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites > 10 mg/kg	Lupin and products thereof	Molluscs and products thereof
<b>Sausages in jars / tins</b>															
Bockwurst							s				x	s			
Deutshländer							s				x	s			
Deutshländer Geflügel							s				x	s			
Deutshländer Dicke							s				x	s			
Dicke Ammerländer							s				s	s			
Echte Knacker							s				s	s			
Geflügelwürstchen							s				s	s			
Kleine Knackzarte							s				x	s			
Kleine Wiener							s				x	s			
Mini Wini Kette + Mini Wini Singles							s				x	s			
Mini Wini Geflügel Singles							s				s	s			
Rindswürstchen							s				s	s			
Saft-Bockwurst							s				x	s			
Schinkenwürstchen							s				s	s			
Snibbels							s				x	s			
Trueman's Hot Dogs							s				s	s			
Trueman's 100% Geflügel Hot Dogs							s				s	s			
Trueman's Vegetarisch	x		x			x	x	x			x	s			
Münchener Weißwürste							s				x	s			
Wiener Würstchen							s				x	s			
Vegetarische Würstchen Mild & zart	x		x			x	x	x			x	s			
Würstchen Frankfurter Art							s				s	s			
<b>Organic products</b>															
BIO Saft-Bockwurst							s				s	s			
BIO Wiener							s				s	s			

Relevant for the allergens contained in the product is the list of ingredients on the label.



Product (some of the products are sold in different package sizes)	Cereals cont. gluten and products thereof	Crustaceans and products thereof	Eggs and products thereof	Fish and products thereof	Peanuts and products thereof	Soybeans and products thereof	Milk and prod. Thereof (without lactose)	Lactose (milk sugar)	Nuts and products thereof	Sesame seeds and products thereof	Celery and products thereof	Mustard and products thereof	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites > 10 mg/kg	Lupin and products thereof	Molluscs and products thereof
<b>Classic specialities</b>															
Echte Mockturtle	x					x	x	x			x	x			
Ragout Fin	s					s	x	x			x	s			
Eisbeinflfleisch in Aspik											s	s			
Putenfleisch in Aspik											s	s			
<b>Sausages / convenience food (chilled products)</b>															
Curry King / Curry King XXL / Curry King extra scharf							s				x	s			
Curry King Geflügel							s				s	s			
Curry King Echt Veggie	x		x			x	x	x			s	s			
Curry King Cola	s					s	s	s			x	s			
Volle Kelle Erbseneintopf	x					s	x	x			x	s			
Volle Kelle Kartoffeleintopf	x					s	x	x			x	s			
Volle Kelle Linseneintopf	s					s	x	x			x	s			
Volle Kelle Lauch-Käse-Eintopf	x					s	x	x			x	s			
Volle Kelle Chili Con Carne	x					s	x	x			x	s			
Volle Kelle Chili Sin Carne	x					s	s	x			x	s			
Kohlkönig Kasslerwurst	x					s	x	x			x	x			
Kohlkönig Kochmettwurst	x					s	x	x			x	x			
Kohlkönig Pinkel	x					s	x	x			x	x			
Bratmaxe Bratwurst							s	x			s	s			
Bratmaxe Bio Bratwurst							s	x			s	s			
Bratmaxe Würz-Griller							s	s			s	s			
Bratmaxe Geflügel							s	x			s	s			
Bratmaxe Veggie-Griller	x		x			x	x	x			s	s			
Bratmaxe Bratkartoffel Style							s	x			s	s			
Vegetarische Wiener Mild & zart	x		x			x	x	x			x	s			

Relevant for the allergens contained in the product is the list of ingredients on the label.